

Code	Indicator	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2
ST01	Number of Islamic banks	<i>n.a</i>	G	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Number of domestic branch offices	<i>n.a</i>	G	3	12	11	11	11	16	17	19	19	19	19	25	25	25	25
	Number of ATMs	<i>n.a</i>	G
ST02	Number of employees	<i>n.a</i>	G	44	316	273	273	273	290	306	334	337	367	367	367	367	367	368
ST03	Total assets*	<i>NC</i>	T	31,502,180.0	33,194,182.6	33,220,803.9	39,300,955.2	39,521,114.2	41,072,757.1	48,921,692.5	47,686,867.5	48,433,666.8	54,335,908.5	61,039,519.4	59,370,757.0	67,287,931.0	81,072,778.9	83,077,648.1
	Total <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant financing (excluding interbank financing)	<i>NC</i>	T	9,410,377.8	10,347,573.7	12,604,910.2	16,137,751.2	19,420,206.7	21,048,998.9	20,728,740.5	22,802,051.6	23,494,687.3	25,825,055.7	28,402,369.3	30,095,935.6	32,463,452.6	32,040,828.2	34,711,957.2
	<i>Sukuk</i> holdings	<i>NC</i>	T	1,000,000.0	1,000,000.0	2,400,000.0	2,400,000.0	2,400,000.0	1,362,717.5	1,324,060.3	1,283,977.6	1,242,396.2	1,199,302.9	1,154,620.5	2,120,043.8	2,099,731.4	1,010,442.0	958,795.2
	Balances with the Central Bank of Nigeria	<i>NC</i>	T	15,316,042.2	15,673,806.0	10,886,898.6	8,108,278.2	7,815,632.1	11,176,755.6	19,605,243.8	15,136,523.7	16,089,920.2	17,732,121.8	20,686,673.6	16,752,216.7	18,926,121.8	24,558,253.2	17,058,009.7
	Balances with other banks in Nigeria	<i>NC</i>	T	1,256,853.4	820,709.2	817,291.5	1,000,925.8	923,310.7	657,782.5	430,271.9	707,942.3	596,699.0	617,034.7	911,460.0	532,379.9	627,174.9	508,691.8	340,472.5
	Balances with other banks abroad	<i>NC</i>	T	1,904,797.6	2,323,646.3	2,483,101.4	4,081,659.0	3,147,839.2	1,286,590.3	1,872,583.2	1,215,458.5	1,269,989.7	1,621,650.5	2,228,169.5	897,487.0	1,040,750.4	5,675,671.6	8,081,727.6
	Interbank financing	<i>NC</i>	T
	Other Assets	<i>NC</i>	T	2,614,108.9	3,028,447.4	4,028,602.2	7,572,341.0	5,814,125.5	5,539,912.3	4,960,792.7	6,540,913.8	5,739,974.3	7,340,742.9	7,656,226.5	7,960,940.7	11,091,220.4	16,224,645.6	20,872,439.4
ST04	Total funding/liabilities and equities*	<i>NC</i>	T	33,536,442.4	35,696,737.8	35,298,749.4	40,666,069.8	42,171,458.7	43,828,915.3	54,304,604.6	52,016,055.5	52,315,940.8	58,646,187.1	65,230,797.5	62,718,830.1	67,287,931.0	81,072,778.9	83,077,648.1
	Profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIA)	<i>NC</i>	T	13,132,997.9	15,302,312.4	14,872,019.4	16,001,256.8	16,681,009.8	18,854,654.3	25,869,416.2	22,872,636.4	23,246,644.2	25,663,486.4	27,629,972.6	25,837,626.5	25,868,113.9	30,686,708.6	27,210,931.4
	Other remunerative funding (<i>Murabahah</i> , Commodity <i>Murabahah</i> etc.)	<i>NC</i>	T
	Nonremunerative funding (current account, <i>Wad'ah</i>)	<i>NC</i>	T	8,788,234.3	8,917,830.8	8,661,037.7	10,956,802.0	10,847,965.3	13,157,661.1	15,135,565.2	15,446,438.3	16,475,620.3	20,653,926.1	18,833,301.4	19,495,531.6	24,415,544.1	31,292,851.0	31,046,130.4
	<i>Sukuk</i> issued	<i>NC</i>	T
	Other <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant securities issued	<i>NC</i>	T
	Interbank funding/liabilities	<i>NC</i>	T
	All other liabilities	<i>NC</i>	T	908,391.1	952,287.6	1,336,611.1	3,239,907.0	4,029,781.8	1,216,279.4	1,834,466.6	2,133,284.1	1,441,405.7	1,104,669.5	7,464,579.3	2,889,240.2	2,559,902.3	4,445,169.5	9,572,340.4
	Capital and reserves	<i>NC</i>	T	10,706,819.1	10,524,307.1	10,429,081.2	10,468,103.9	10,612,701.8	10,600,320.5	11,465,156.6	11,563,696.7	11,150,270.6	11,224,105.2	11,302,944.2	14,496,431.8	14,444,370.6	14,648,049.8	15,248,245.9
ST05	Total revenues	<i>NC</i>	T	919,169.0	528,591.8	674,692.3	1,014,621.5	-681,276.8	125,839.0	150,682.8	344,592.4	1,143,500.3	51,282.6	96,213.2	240,707.5	424,979.6	1,698,174.7	705,855.3
	Financing based	<i>NC</i>	T	802,002.6	358,583.0	468,365.0	648,086.8	-1,203,117.2	16,668.7	16,916.6	111,300.0	302,305.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1,529,157.1	490,129.7
	Investment based (<i>Sukuk</i> , other <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant securities etc.)	<i>NC</i>	T	90,094.2	213,177.2	271,917.6	51,058.8	101,323.0	150,397.9	684,210.0	0.0	0.0	144,663.1	188,967.5	42,222.9	13,354.9
	Fee based	<i>NC</i>	T	92,755.3	102,485.2	87,640.5	97,006.1	120,901.5	48,025.5	21,191.8	18,442.2	13,977.3	23,556.0	21,240.3	21,869.9	35,069.4	45,842.3	51,189.8
	Other	<i>NC</i>	T	24,411.1	67,523.6	28,502.5	56,351.4	129,021.3	10,086.0	11,251.4	64,452.3	143,007.9	27,726.6	74,972.9	74,174.5	200,942.7	80,952.3	151,180.9
ST06	Earnings before taxes and Zakat	<i>NC</i>	T
ST07	Value (or percentage) of financing by type of <i>Shari'ah</i>-compliant contract																	
	Total financing	<i>NC</i>	T	10,335,667.5	11,314,227.1	13,735,288.2	17,875,406.0	21,517,181.8	22,738,840.2	22,672,728.1	24,890,844.7	26,262,253.2	29,144,958.5	32,681,272.0	34,763,819.6	37,502,523.0	36,823,113.8	39,354,791.3
	<i>Murabahah</i>	<i>NC</i>	T	6,129,704.3	6,601,811.9	7,115,349.3	9,214,093.5	11,767,138.5	12,164,235.8	10,957,483.1	11,417,711.2	11,792,435.1	12,998,469.4	15,218,536.4	16,666,982.2	18,579,712.3	18,444,622.9	20,294,979.1
	Commodity <i>Murabahah</i> / <i>Tawwaruq</i>	<i>NC</i>	T
	<i>Salam</i>	<i>NC</i>	T
	<i>Istisna'</i>	<i>NC</i>	T	354,316.8	361,249.0	609,035.0	637,116.1	722,676.1	805,100.9	856,170.2	1,020,413.1	781,891.3	1,138,788.9	1,032,372.0	1,265,839.0	1,099,753.4	1,084,663.3	1,078,752.8
	<i>Ijarah</i> / <i>Ijarah Muntahia Bittamlik</i>	<i>NC</i>	T	3,561,382.9	3,626,188.0	5,382,737.3	7,203,515.2	8,213,086.1	8,962,312.3	10,054,645.0	11,649,621.8	12,890,684.7	14,218,017.6	15,024,741.5	15,483,611.9	16,495,379.2	15,921,514.8	16,662,156.8
	<i>Mudharabah</i>	<i>NC</i>	T
	<i>Musharakah</i>	<i>NC</i>	T	...	450,000.0	450,000.0	650,000.0	650,000.0	650,000.0	650,000.0	650,000.0	650,000.0	650,000.0	650,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0	1,200,000.0
	Diminishing <i>Musharakah</i>	<i>NC</i>	T
	<i>Wakalah</i>	<i>NC</i>	T
	<i>Qard Hassan</i>	<i>NC</i>	T	290,263.5	274,978.2	178,166.6	170,681.2	164,281.1	157,191.3	154,429.8	153,098.5	147,242.1	139,680.5	205,618.1	147,384.5	127,674.1	172,312.8	118,902.6
	Others	<i>NC</i>	T
	(i)	<i>NC</i>	T
	(ii)	<i>NC</i>	T
	(iii)	<i>NC</i>	T
	Others	<i>NC</i>	T
ST08	Assets held by domestic systemically important Islamic banks																	

Source: Central Bank of Nigeria

Note:

- T Indicates Thousands
- G Indicates General number
- NC Indicates National Currency
- n.a Not applicable
- (...) Indicates the data is not available

© The structural Indicators data series on the subcomponents of 'Total assets' and 'Total funding/liabilities and equities' do not tend to agree with disaggregated position, because there are differences in the source documents; between the IIFS Management account data and the data submitted on the FinA, even though they are the same variable heads. The data source files are based on the IIFS Management account submission made in MS Excel, going forward, the Management account will be phased out, to be replaced by an electronic submission; FinA.